

BAG & BOOB BABES, CORP.

5516 East Covina Road, Mesa, AZ 85205

Email: bagandboobbabes@gmail.com

Website: bagandboobbabes.com

Telephone: 602-513-1728

Bag & Boob Babes, Corp. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charity

MISSION STATEMENT

Breast cancer is a devastating disease facing many women (and men) throughout the world.

BAG & BOOB BABES, CORP. is a women's cancer awareness group founded in 2012 in Mesa, Arizona by Marilyn Reed and Kay Foley.

Our name explains what the group is and does: Bag – we sew aprons to hold drain-bags. Boob – we knit "knitted knockers;" and Babes – a group of women that have a passion for helping women going through breast cancer treatment.

Our Goal is to let everyone know there are women all over the country sewing and knitting love and prayers into the items they are creating to assist breast cancer patients on their recovery journey.

Our group's Vision is to have women in groups all over the country sewing, knitting and supporting individuals going through breast cancer surgery, chemotherapy, radiation, and recovery. We donate our products to individuals, surgeons, and facilities free of charge whenever there is a request.

Presently, we have women in Arizona and throughout the United States of America and Canada, all volunteering for Bag & Boob Babes and becoming part of our nonprofit charity.

We have been partners with the American Cancer Society since 2013. Many facilities and surgeons are receiving drain bags, Knitted Knockers, chemo caps, eye masks, knitted and crocheted lap throws and shawls, sewn quilts, and small tote bags filled with items to be used by their patients after surgery, while having chemotherapy or during recovery.

All of Bag & Boob Babes growth has been attributed to both our fundraisers and private donations.

Becoming a non-profit organization allows us to continue our vision and add more physicians and facilities to our donation list. And, as we grow, we will be able to engage more volunteers to sew and knit across the country.

We appreciate all of our supporters, donators and volunteers. With you, we can continue what we love to do, Women Helping Women Through Difficult Times. Donations can be made through PayPal, by check to the above address, or through the Amazon Smiles Program (percent of your purchase goes to our charity).

Marilyn Reed, Co-Founder & Director Bag & Boob Babes, Corp. bagandboobbabes@gmail.com bagandboobbabes.com